BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Counter Petition of the City of	
Leesburg to resolve a territorial dispute with)	Docket No. 20180185-GU
Peoples Gas System)	
)	

THE CITY OF LEESBURG'S NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

The City of Leesburg ("Leesburg"), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby voluntary dismisses with prejudice its petition alleging a territorial dispute with Peoples

Gas Systems regarding natural gas service to a customer commonly known as American Cement.

DATED this 22nd day of July 2020.

/s/ Jon C. Moyle

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
Karen A. Putnal
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: (850)681-3828

Facsimile: (850)681-8788 jmoyle@moylelaw.com kputnal@moylelaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CITY OF LEESBURG

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HERBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following counsel via email transmission this 22nd day of July 2020 via email transmission to:

Walt Trierweiler Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0854 wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us

Andrew M. Brown, Esquire
Ansley Watson, Jr., Esquire
Macfarlane Ferguson & McMullen
P. 0. Box 1531
Tampa, Florida 33601-1531
(813) 273-4209
(813) 695-5900
ab@macfar.com
aw@macfar.com

Kandi M. Floyd Manager-State Regulatory Peoples Gas System P. 0. Box 111 Tampa, Florida 33601-0111 (813) 228-4668 kfloyd@tecoenergy.com

Jack Rogers
City of Leesburg
306 S. 6th Street
Leesburg, Florida 34748
Jack.roger@leesburgflorida.qov

Floyd Self, Esquire Berger Singerman Counsel for South Sumter Gas Company, LLC 313 N. Monroe St. Ste 301 Tallahassee, FL 32301-7643 fself@bergersingerman.com

John L. Wharton Dean, Mead, & Dunbar 215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 815 Tallahassee, FL 32301 jwharton@deanmead.com

Paula K. Brown
Regulatory Affairs
Peoples Gas System
P. 0. Box 111
Tampa, Florida 33601-0111
(813) 228-4111
regdept@tecoenergy.com

Frank Kruppenbacher 9064 Great Heron Circle Orlando Fl, 32836 fklegal@hotmail.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
Jon C. Moyle, Jr.